

NO. 46153-6-II

IN THE COURT OF APPEALS OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON
DIVISION II

STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent

v.

PEDRO GODINEZ JR, Appellant

FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT FOR CLARK COUNTY
CLARK COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT CAUSE NO.12-1-02162-7

BRIEF OF RESPONDENT

Attorneys for Respondent:

ANTHONY F. GOLIK
Prosecuting Attorney
Clark County, Washington

ANNE M. CRUSER, WSBA #27944
Deputy Prosecuting Attorney

Clark County Prosecuting Attorney
1013 Franklin Street
PO Box 5000
Vancouver WA 98666-5000
Telephone (360) 397-2261

TABLE OF CONTENTS

A.	RESPONSE TO ASSIGNMENTS OF ERROR.....	1
I.	The Trial Court did not err in admitting the victim’s hearsay statement.....	1
II.	The Trial Court did not err in allowing Joanna Speaks to testify in her inmate clothing.....	1
III.	The Trial Court did not err in calculating the offender score....	1
IV.	The Trial Court did not err in its determination of separate criminal conduct.....	1
B.	STATEMENT OF THE CASE.....	1
I.	Introduction.....	1
II.	Facts.....	1
C.	ARGUMENT.....	8
I.	The Trial Court did not err in admitting the victim’s hearsay statement.....	8
II.	The Trial Ccourt did not err in allowing Joanna Speaks to testify in her inmate clothing.....	19
III.	The Trial Court did not err in calculating the offender score..	22
IV.	The Trial Court did not err in its determination of separate criminal conduct.....	24
V.	Objective Criminal Intent.....	26
VI.	Same Time and Place.....	28
D.	CONCLUSION.....	31

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>In re Rangel</i> , 99 Wn.App. 596, 996 P.2d 620 (2000)	27
<i>State ex rel. Carroll v. Junker</i> , 79 Wn.2d 12, 482 P.2d 775 (1971)	12
<i>State v. Ashurst</i> , 45 Wn.App. 48, 723 P.2d 1189 (1986)	18
<i>State v. Bourgeois</i> , 133 Wn.2d 389, 945 P.2d 1120 (1997)	12
<i>State v. Calvert</i> , 79 Wn.App. 569, 903 P.2d 1003 (1995)	30
<i>State v. Chapin</i> , 118 Wn.2d 681, 826 P.2d 194 (1992)	14, 15, 16
<i>State v. French</i> , 157 Wn.2d 593, 141 P.3d 54 (2006)	26
<i>State v. Garnier</i> , 52 Wn.App. 657, 763 P.2d 209 (1988)	29
<i>State v. Graciano</i> , 176 Wn.2d 531, 295 P.3d 219 (2013)	26, 27
<i>State v. Grantham</i> , 84 Wn.App. 854, 932 P.2d 657 (1999)	27
<i>State v. Hartzog</i> , 96 Wn.2d 383, 635 P.2d 694 (1981)	20
<i>State v. Hieb</i> , 39 Wn.App. 273, 693 P.2d 145 (1984)	17
<i>State v. Jones</i> , 172 Wn.2d 236, 257 P.3d 616 (2011)	22
<i>State v. Kelly</i> , 102 Wn.2d 188, 685 P.2d 564 (1984)	18
<i>State v. Lessley</i> , 118 Wn.2d 773, 827 P.2d 996 (1992)	26
<i>State v. Neal</i> , 144 Wn.2d 600, 30 P.3d 1255, 1260 (2001)	12
<i>State v. Parmelee</i> , 172 Wn.App. 899, 292 P.3d 799 (2013)	22
<i>State v. Porter</i> , 133 Wn.2d 177, 942 P.2d 974 (1997)	29
<i>State v. Price</i> , 103 Wn.App. 845, 14 P.3d 841 (2000)	26, 27, 29, 30
<i>State v. Rodriguez</i> , 146 Wn.2d 260, 45 P.3d 541 (2002)	19, 20
<i>State v. Stenson</i> , 132 Wn.2d 668, 940 P.2d 1239 (1997)	12
<i>State v. Stockmeyer</i> , 136 Wn.App. 212, 148 P.3d 1077 (2006)	29
<i>State v. Thomas</i> , 150 Wn.2d 821, 83 P.3d 970 (2004)	16
<i>State v. Tili</i> , 139 Wash.2d 107, 985 P.2d 365 (1999)	27
<i>State v. Vike</i> , 125 Wn.2d 407, 885 P.2d 824 (1994)	26, 27
<i>State v. Williamson</i> , 100 Wn.App. 248, 996 P.2d 1097 (2000)	12
<i>State v. Wilson</i> , 136 Wn.App. 596, 150 P.3d 144 (2007)	26
<i>United States v. Napier</i> , 518 F.2d 316 (9th Cir.), <i>cert. denied</i> , 423 U.S. 895, 96 S.Ct. 196, 46 L.Ed.2d 128 (1975)	15

Statutes

9.94A.5011	23
9.95.204	23
9.95.210	23
LAWS 2009, ch 375 § 4	23
RCW 10.01.040	23
RCW 9.92.060	23

RCW 9.94A.030(5).....	23
RCW 9.94A.345.....	22
RCW 9.94A.501.....	23
RCW 9.94A.525(19).....	23, 24
RCW 9.94A.589(1)(a)	25, 26, 29
Treatises	
6 J. Wigmore, Evidence § 1747, at 195	14
